This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010116722016/truecopy/order-12.pdf

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC NO. 13658/2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. /2015 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

LISTED ON: 10.08.2015 BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

VERSUS

SANDEEP

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 21.05.2014 of the High Court of H.P. at Shimla in CWP No. 2961 of 2014 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 274 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 7148 of 2015 @ CC No. 3719/2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. Copy of order dated 27.02.2015 is marked as Annexure P-8 at page No. 42 of SLP paper books.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1